• IP00 without dust fi lters
• 50°C operation without power derating
• (FFA) Full frontal access
• External harmonic fi lter and built-in RFI fi lter
• Built-in dV/dt fi lter 500V/µs-800V/µs (unshielded cable up to 150m)
• Modularity
• Conformally coated electronics with military and aerospace technology
When space saving is a must, the SD700 Kompakt series with a  power density up to

STANDARD RATINGS
525Vac - 6 PULSES
FRAME CODE
Operation Temperature 50°C
HEAVY DUTY
Operation Temperature 40°C
NORMAL DUTY
I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 525VAC
150%
Overload (A) I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 525VAC
120%
Overload  (A)
1
SD7K0180 7 180 132 270 222 150 270
SD7K0205 7 205 150 308 254 185 308
2
SD7K0270 7 270 200 405 334 250 405
SD7K0295 7 295 220 443 360 280 443
SD7K0340 7 340 250 510 417 315 510
3
SD7K0425 7 425 315 638 526 400 638
SD7K0470 7 470 355 705 586 450 705
SD7K0535 7 535 400 803 666 500 803
4
SD7K0660 7 660 500 990 824 600 990
SD7K0750 7 750 560 1125 936 700 1125
400Vac - 6 PULSES
FRAME CODE
Operation Temperature 50°C
HEAVY DUTY
Operation Temperature 40°C
NORMAL DUTY
I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 400VAC
150%
Overload (A) I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 400VAC
120%
Overload  (A)
1
SD7K0210 5 210 110 315 263 132 315
SD7K0250 5 250 132 375 313 160 375
SD7K0275 5 275 150 413 344 200 413
2
SD7K0330 5 330 160 495 413 220 495
SD7K0370 5 370 200 555 463 250 555
SD7K0460 5 460 250 690 575 315 690
3
SD7K0580 5 580 315 870 725 400 870
SD7K0650 5 650 355 975 813 450 975
SD7K0720 5 720 400 1080 900 500 1080
4
SD7K0840 5 840 450 1260 1050 560 1260
SD7K0925 5 925 500 1388 1156 630 1388
SD7K0990 5 990 560 1485 1238 710 1485
230Vac - 6 PULSES
FRAME CODE
Operation Temperature 50°C
HEAVY DUTY

SD7K0720 2 720 220 1080 900 250 1080
690Vac - 6 PULSES
FRAME CODE
Operation Temperature 50°C
HEAVY DUTY
Operation Temperature 40°C
NORMAL DUTY
I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 690VAC
150%
Overload (A) I(A) Rated Motor Power
(kW) at 690VAC
120%
Overload  (A)
1
SD7K0130 6 130 110 195 163 132 195
SD7K0150 6 150 132 225 188 160 225
SD7K0170 6 170 160 255 213 200 255
2
SD7K0210 6 210 200 315 263 250 315
SD7K0260 6 260 250 390 325 315 390
SD7K0320 6 320 315 480 400 400 480
3
SD7K0385 6 385 355 578 481 450 578
SD7K0460 6 460 450 690 575 560 690
4
SD7K0550 6 550 500 825 688 630 825
SD7K0660 6 660 630 990 825 800 990
NOTE [1] 12 pulses drives available. Consult your sales representative.
312
10